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OR CALL THE VILLAGE CENTER—-301-656-2797

ONGOING PROGRAMS

Art Exhibit for April by residents of the Lisner--Louise-Dickson-Hurt Home
Exhibit runs from April 4 to 30
Art Reception—Sun., April 10, from 11:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.
Tea Time —Tuesdays from 3 to 4 p.m.
Suburban Blood Pressure Screenings—Tuesdays 12 to 4 p.m.
Suburban Nurse Consultations—Tuesdays, 2 to 4 p.m.
Concerts —Check newsletter for dates, 7:30 to 8:30 p.m.
Movies on the Big Screen—"Most Thursdays," at 7 p.m.
Village Playtime for Children—Thursdays, 11 a.m. to 4 p.m.

HIGHLIGHTS OF OTHER EVENTS IN APRIL

Learn New Voting Procedure, register to vote or sign up to be a judge—
Tues., April 5, from 3:30 to 5:30 p.m.

Suburban Health Lecture: "A Better Body at Any Age"—April 6, at 1 p.m.

Chevy Chase Land Co. proposed improvements at the Chevy Chase Center—April 7, at 6:15 p.m.
AARP Driving Course —Fri., April 8, 10 a.m. to 3 p.m. (registration required)
Caregivers Support Group—Mon., April 11, from 6:30 to 8 p.m.

Village Council Monthly Meeting—Mon. April 11, at 7:30 p.m.

Community Day Celebration—Wed., April 13, from 6:30 to 8 p.m.

John Eaton in Concert: An afternoon of Jazz, Blues and Broadway—Wed., April 20, at 1 p.m.
Shred-It Truck (parked on Friendship Blvd. next to the Center) —Wed., April 20, from 5 to 7 p.m.
Community Advisory Committee Meeting—Wed., April 20, from 5:30 to 7 p.m.

Vision Support Lunch and Learn Group: News you can use!—Thurs., April 21, at 12:30 p.m.

Ann Hisle will discuss her book, My House Burned Down and Now I Can See the Stars:
Reflections on Losing and Finding—Thurs., April 21, at 7:30 p.m.

MVA Mobile Office—Mon., April 25, from 10 a.m. to 2 p.m.

Primary Election Day—Tues., April 26 —Polls open at the Center from 7 a.m. to 8 p.m.

(No Suburban Nurse or Tea Time on Election Day)

Ambassador Herman J. Cohen will present a lecture titled
"The African Economic Miracle: Myth or Reality" —Thurs., April 28, at 7:30 p.m.

Prescription Drug Take Back—Sat., April 30, from 9 a.m. to 2 p.m.



